

## Information to the Shareholders of CS Investment Funds 2 – Credit Suisse (Lux) Global Property Total Return Equity Fund

## **CS Investment Funds 2**

Investment Company with Variable Capital under Luxembourg Law

5, rue Jean Monnet, L-2180 Luxembourg, R.C.S. Luxembourg B124019

(the "Company")

As stated in the Notice served to the shareholders of Credit Suisse (Lux) Global Property Total Return Equity Fund (the "**Shareholders**") on 7 June 2023, Shareholders are informed that the payment of the **final** instalment of liquidation proceeds will be made to the respective depositary/client account with value date 3 August 2023 as follows:

## Subfund Credit Suisse (Lux) Global Property Total Return Equity Fund

	Share	Currency	NAV per
ISIN	Class		share
LU1011653968	A USD	USD	0.079135
LU1483617970	BH EUR	EUR	0.171729
LU1215828135	DA USD	USD	8.837196
LU1940998278	DAPH CHF	CHF	7.359722
LU1483618358	IB USD	USD	9.281730

The prospectus, the full wording of the amendment, the Key Information Document, the articles as well as the company's most recent annual and semi-annual reports may be obtained free of charge from the representative in Switzerland.

Zurich, 3 August 2023

Representative in Switzerland: Credit Suisse Funds AG, Zurich Paying agent in Switzerland: Credit Suisse (Schweiz) AG, Zurich

1